

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$0	02/13/14 – Council approved use of Construction Manager-at-Risk Alternative Delivery Method of construction contracting.
\$1,720,000	10/23/14 – Council approved Construction Manager-at-Risk contract for Preconstruction Phase Services.
\$86,000	10/23/14 – Owner Contingency
\$274,194,000	10/15/15 – Council authorized Construction Cost Limitation funding authority
\$13,000,000	10/15/15 – Owner Contingency
\$20,500,000	03/23/17 – Proposed – Increase and revise the Construction Cost Limitation funding authority
\$1,500,000	03/23/17 – Proposed – Owner Contingency
<hr/>	<hr/>
\$311,000,000	<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$1,720,000	12/04/14 – Executed contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Company for Preconstruction Phase Services Fees.
\$26,769	05/11/15 – SA# 1 to Preconstruction Phase Services for roof investigation services.
\$1,493,854	11/10/15 – GMP 1 Work Authorization Amendment which increased Preconstruction Phase Services Fees.
\$29,063,816	11/10/15 – GMP 1 Work Authorization Amendment for work including dewatering, earthwork retention system, and site preparations.
\$47,603,553	05/26/16 – GMP 2 Work Authorization Amendment for work including apron expansion, utilities, earthwork, paving, reconfiguration of existing gate holding rooms, and installation of elevated walkways and passenger boarding bridges.
\$34,235,941	10/16/16 – GMP 3A Work Authorization Amendment for work consisting of Terminal expansion subsurface and superstructure.
\$144,952,982	02/13/17 – GMP 3B Work Authorization Amendment for work consisting of existing Terminal Improvements and Terminal Expansion.
\$2,699,412	02/13/17 – Change Order for unforeseen site condition and misc. changes to date.
<hr/>	<hr/>
\$261,796,327	<i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>